

February 14, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 500295

Scrip Code: VEDL

# Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed the intimation received from the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company, KFin Technologies Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificates of the shareholders of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Vedanta Limited

Prerna Halwasiya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

# **VEDANTA LIMITED**

**RECISTERED OFFICE:** Vedanta Limited, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093, Maharashtra, India | T +91 22 6643 4500 | F +91 22 6643 4530 Email: comp.sect@vedanta.co.in | Website: www.vedantalimited.com



### KFIN/VEDANTA/DUP/39(3) LOT NO-1022

Date: 13.02.2024

To,

 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Sandra Kurla Complex, Sandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

 Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001.

#### Unit: VEDANTA LIMITED

Dear Sirs,

This is to inform you that the company has received request and required formalities from shareholder(s) for issue of duplicate share certificates in respect of the shares as per list enclosed. We are in process of issuing Duplicate Share Certificate(s) after compliance of the required formalities.

We request you to kindly display this on your notice board and request the members of your stock exchange to refrain from trading and dealing in these shares. Any claim in respect of the said share certificates should be lodged with us in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter failing which action to issue of duplicate share certificate(s) may be initiated in favour of the claimants.

Assuring you of our best attention.

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

FOR KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

ANANDAN K SENIOR MANAGER

#### **KFin Technologies Limited**

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

## **Registered & Corporate Office:**

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



		VEDA	NTA LIMITED	-		-	1.
		statement of indemnities & affidav	vits for issue of d	uplicate share	certificates		
Date	: 13.02.2023						
Sr No	Folio No	Name/Joint Names	Share certificates No (s)	Distinctive No		No.Of shares	Sec Code
				From	То		
1	SGL122062	PRAVIN J SHETH DHARMESH P SHETH	1094658	2768463671	2768464054	384	EQT
N.							
2	SGL114445	MRS.PUSHPA KALYANJI SOLANKI MR.RASHMIKANT RATILALSOLANKI	832329	865818760	865818959	200	EQT
			4				
3	P 001816	MRS.PUSHPA KALYANJI SOLANKI MR.RASHMIKANT RATILALSOLANKI	817387	387277711 780897911	387279250 780899450	3080	EQT
4	SGL108598	MISS SAVITA SANMUKHDAS SHAHANI MRS.MEETA ASHOK SHAHANI	829263	864060200	864060319	120	EQT
		4			2		

Jug

# KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649